ALLENSTOWN AGGREGATE & RECYCLING LLC

169 GRANITE ST.

ALLENSTOWN, NH. 03275

EXCAVATION PERMIT RENEWAL

JUNE 2018

INDEX

- A) EXCAVATION APPLICATION
- B) ABUTTER LIST (CERTIFIED BY AVITAR MAY 29, 2018)
- C) SPECIAL EXCEPTION FOR OPERATION
- D) NHDES PERMIT #WPS5498-B USEPA NOI PERMIT NHR12000
- E) RECLAMATION BOND
- F) 2018 EXCAVATION TAX CERTIFICATE 2018 SIGNED INTENT TO

EXCAVATE PLAN SET

EXCAVATION APPLICATION

Pursuant to RSA 155-E, the following application must be submitted to the regulator, the Allenstown Planning Board, to obtain an excavation permit. Prior to issuance of a permit, the regulator shall determine that the provisions of RSA 155-E, the Town Excavation Regulations, and any other applicable regulations or ordinances are met.

Applicants qualifying under the exemption provisions of RSA 155-E:2 and filing the reclamation plan pursuant to RSA 155-E:5 are to utilize this form noting the intent of this application.

PART 1. APPLICATION TYPE

Please check the appropriate Planning Board action:

Excavation Permit	
Reclamation Plan Submittal	
Excavation Permit Renewal	\times

PART 2. PROJECT INFORMATION

Please type or print clearly.

Date	6/4/18
Project Name	Allonstown AggREGATES LLC
Site Address or Location	169 G-RANITE St.
Tax Map Number	MAD 106
Tax Lot Number	018
Zoning District(s)	OPEN SPACE FAMMING
Zoning Overlay District(s)	G-nound unter Protection (PARTIAL)
Special Use Permit	
Required?*	GRANTED 2001 Sparal EXCEPTION

PART 2. PROJECT INFORMATION, continued

ZBA Variance or Special Exception Required?**	GRANTED IN 2001
Total Acres	117.24 ACRES
Total Frontage	691.3 +/-
Purpose of Plan	
	Excavation and Processing or Construction materials.

*If special use permits are required, applications will need to be submitted with this Excavation Application.

**If ZBA variances or special exceptions are required, the ZBA Notices of Decision must be submitted with this Excavation Application.

PART 3. APPLICANT INFORMATION

The applicant is usually a professional (surveyor, engineer, developer, architect, attorney, etc) representing a property owner before the Board. This is to certify that the information contained in this application is complete and true to the best of my knowledge.

Name	B. JEXFENY BURD
Company	R.J. B. ENGINTENING LIC
Address	15 PLENSANT ST SUITE 5 Concord NH
Phone Number	603-219-0194
Email (required)	Jbund 91@ Comenst. NET
Fax	
Signature	R. Rund

PART 4. PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION

If the applicant (above) will be representing the property owner before the Planning Board, please submit a **notarized** letter of authorization from the property owner(s). This is to certify that the information contained in this application is complete and true to the best of my (our) knowledge.

	Owner 1	Owner 2	
Name(s)	Allonstown Mag. LIC	1	
Address	603 MAMMoth 72	london donny	NH03053
Phone Number(s)	603-669-6114		
Email(s)	VIACOZZI @ TCORPN	ENNET	
Signature(s)	U		

	Owner 3	Owner 4
Name(s)	n/ n/	
Address	NA	
Phone Number(s)		
Email(s)		
Signature(s)		

PART 5. OTHER APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS

The following items are required for a complete application. The Board will make a determination at its next regular meeting, after the project has been publicly noticed, whether the application is complete.

	\checkmark
Certified Notification Lists	V
Notarized Letter of Authorization	V
Project Narrative Letter describing the project in detail, existing conditions, etc.	L
Waiver requests in writing, if applicable.	
Application and Escrow Fees (please refer to the appropriate checklist for fee	
schedule(s))	L
Five full sets of 22"x34" plans, folded to 8.5"x11" with original signatures and	
stamps (see Part 6. for required components)	

PART 5. OTHER APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS, continued

official contract contract of the second s	\checkmark	
Copies of the excavation plan reduced to 11" x 17", folded to 8.5"x11", as		
follows:		
*15 for the Planning Board		
*10 for Technical Review Committee and other Town Departments		
*1 copy per each certified notice		
5 copies of a reclamation plan (see Part 7. for components)		
Copies of any drainage, hydrologic, or other studies and associated plans if		
available ON FILE		
Copies of any local, State, Federal or other applications (or permits if granted)		
including Comprehensive Shoreland Protection Act, NH DES Dredge and Fill, NH	V	/
DOT Access, State Pit Agreement, Army Corps of Engineers, etc		

PART 6. EXCAVATION PLAN COMPONENTS

The excavation plans submitted to the Board shall have the information outlined in the Site Plan Review Regulations (see separate Site Plan checklist) and the following:

	\checkmark
Existing topography	V
Limits of excavation	~
Excavation depth (excavated topography)	L
Total area of excavation in acres	V
Access road(s) and intersection with town or state highways	i l
Vegetation buffer	L
Distances from excavation limits to property lines	L
Schedule of excavation volumes; phasing of excavation (areas and dates)	V
Test pit groundwater elevations	
Topsoil storage area	V
Drainage improvements (if necessary)	\checkmark
Photographs of existing conditions	L
A list of proposed equipment	
Location of any gravel to be stockpiled	V
An estimate of the number of trips per day from site	

PART 7. RECLAMATION PLAN COMPONENTS

The reclamation plans submitted to the Board shall have the information outlined in the Site Plan Review Regulations (see separate Site Plan checklist) and the following:

Reclaimed topography	
Soil conditioning specifications	
Seeding and mulching specifications	
Plant materials/quantities/sizes	
Phasing of reclamation (areas and dates)	
Sections showing existing, excavated and reclaimed topography	

PART 8. HAULING INFORMATION

The following information shall be submitted to the Board:

	V
Routes to be utilized	
Frequency of truck traffic over routes.	V
Size and weight of trucks used.	

PART 9. FINANCIAL GUARANTEE

A financial guarantee shall be required for reclamation prior to the issuance of an excavation permit. The amount shall be determined by the regulator.

PART 10. PERMIT

An excavation permit will be valid for a period of one (1) year. An application for permit renewal must be submitted to the regulator by the owner if excavation is to be continued beyond the termination date. The renewal application must identify and adjust all information contained in the original application that is no longer effective for the renewal period.

PART 11. ESCROW BALANCES AND RETURNS

All applications for excavation require a positive balance in escrow accounts set up by the Town which are used for engineering, consulting, and legal fees. Along with application fees, an escrow check will be supplied by the applicant or property owner(s). The property owner(s) acknowledges that when escrow funds are depleted, all Town work on the project will stop until the fund is replenished. The Town will notify the applicant, on behalf of the property owner(s), when the escrow balance is low.

In the review of applications, the Planning Board may contract with consultants to review all or portions of any application. This review shall be at the applicant's expense. The Planning Board, at its discretion, may request an applicant to prepare special studies at the applicant's expense, or contract with a consultant to perform these studies at the applicant's expense.

If an escrow balance is in the negative, the property owner will be invoiced by the Town to bring the balance into compliance. The project will not receive final approval without a \$0 balance or positive balance in the project's escrow accounts. Unused project escrow balances will be returned within 90 days of plan denial or plan registration to ensure that outstanding invoices from consultants have been paid. You may attach additional sheets if there are more than four (4) owners.

TOWN OF ALLENSTOWN EXCAVATION APPLICATION

	Abutters.	
Property Owner Name PRINT	Sor Alphab d	Date:
Signature	SEE ATACHER	
	L15/ .	
Property Owner Name		Date:
PRINT		
Signature		
Property Owner Name		Date:
PRINT		
Signature		
Property Owner Name		Date:
PRINT		
Signature		

Escrow balances are to be returned to (one name/address only):

Name V. IAWII	603	MAMMoth	Rd.	lon don dony
Address	N K.	03053		

As the applicant for this excavation permit, I, by signing below, acknowledge that I have read both RSA 155E and the Allenstown Excavation Regulations. Additionally, I understand any penalties associated with violating applicable state and local laws pertaining to excavation operations.

J. Thibosult III Date 6/4/18 ERNES Signature Printed Name

2/2012 Page 7 of 7

APPLICATION CHECKLIST

The following checklist is intended as a reference for the Board to use in determining whether an application meets all the requirements for submission as specified in the regulations (Section XIV). Item #3, a-n, and #4, a-f are those items the Board expects to see on the plan; items # 5-1 1 of this checklist are those projects the law defines as prohibited and that the Board, during the application review process, must determine to be in compliance with the law. The Planning Board reserves the right to request and require, and paid for by the applicant, any additional materials, studies and third party opinions as may be needed to act on a pending application.

REQUIRED				SUBMITT	ED	
Yes	<u>No</u>				Yes	No
		1.	Się	gned and dated application form.	X	
		2.	Сс	opies of any required local, state or federal permits.	X	
		3.	Ex inf	cavation Plan at a scale of 1"-100' showing the following ormation:	/	
				NEED Abuitons	(NOW)	1
			a.	Name and address of owner, excavator, and all abutter	s.	
			b.	Name, address and signature of person preparing the plan; date of plan, scale, and north arrow.	X	
			C.	Sketch and description of the location and boundaries of proposed and any existing excavations in square feet and acres, and the municipalities involved.	×	
			d.	Zoning district boundaries of excavation area and within 200 feet of the area boundary.	\times	
			e.	Lot lines, public streets, driveways, intersections, rights-of-way, and all easements within 200 feet of the excavation.	A	
			f.	Location of existing dwellings, structures, septic systems and wells within 200 feet of the excavation.	<u>/</u>	
			g.	Topography at contour intervals of five feet or less.	\times	
			h.	All surface drainage patterns including wetlands and standing water.	\times	
			i.	Sketch and description of existing and proposed access roads, including width and surface materials.	\times	

 		j.	Breadth, depth and slope of the proposed excavation.	X	
 		k.	Elevation of the highest annual average ground water table within or next to the proposed excavation.	\mathbf{X}	
 		I.	Test pit data to within either the seasonal high water table or a minimum of six feet below the proposed excavation depth.		
 		m.	Fencing, buffers, or other visual barriers, including height and materials.	\times	
 		n.	Measures to control erosion and sedimentation, water and air pollution, and any hazards to public safet	<u> </u>	
 		0.	Plans for storm water management.	\mathbf{X}	
 		p.	Plans for equipment maintenance.		
 		q.	Methods to prevent materials from the site from being tracked onto public roadways.	\times	
 		r.	Copies of all necessary state and/or federal permits.	X	
 		S.	Will Blasting take place on this site.	\times	
 		t.	Amount of material to be removed	$\underline{\checkmark}$	
 		u.	Rate of material removal	\times	
	4.		clamation Plan at a scale of 1-100' showing the owing information:		
 		a.	Name, address and signature of the person preparing the plan; date of plan, scale and north arrow.	K	
 		b.	All boundaries of the area proposed for reclamation, and the land within 200 feet of these boundaries.	X	
 		C.	Final topography at contour intervals of five feet or less	\times	
 		d.	Final surface drainage pattern.	\checkmark	

e. Timetable as to fully-depleted sites within the project area.

f. Schedule of final reclamation activities, including seeding mixtures, cover vegetation, fertilizer types and application rates.

EXCAVATION AND RECLAMATION CHECKLISTS

The following checklist is used by the Board to determine compliance with the provisions of RSA 155-E during application review and inspections of excavation sites, both for new operations as well as yearly inspections of existing operations. For existing, non-permitted operation, only items #1-10 apply, while new, permitted operations are subject to all items in the checklist. The items in the reclamation checklist apply to all operations at the time of reclamation

A. OPERATING STANDARDS

<u>Yes</u><u>No</u>

X

X

- The excavation is not closer than 50 feet to the boundary of a disapproving abutter.
 - 2. The excavation is not closer than 150 feet to an existing dwelling or to a site for which a building permit has already been issued.
- 3. The excavation is not below road level within 50 feet of a public right-of-way.
- 4. Vegetation is maintained within the peripheral areas of items 2 and 3 above.
 - 5. Fuels, lubricants, or other toxic or polluting materials are not stored on the site, unless in compliance with applicable state regulations.
 - 6. If temporary slopes exceed a 1:1 grade, an appropriate barricade or fence of at least four feet in height is provided.
 - The excavation does not cause the accumulation of freestanding water for prolonged periods.
 - 8. The excavation does not result in continued siltation of surface water degradation of water quality of any public or private water supplies.
 - 9. The excavation is not within 75 feet of any great pond, navigable river, or any other standing body of water 10 acres or more in area.

10. The excavation is not within 25 feet of any stream, river, or brook that normally flows throughout the year, or any naturally-occurring standing body of water less than 10 acres, prime wetland, or any other wetland greater than 5 acres in area.
 11. The excavation is permitted by the zoning ordinance.
 Yes No
 12. The excavation will not diminish area property values or unreasonably change the character of the neighborhood.
 13. The excavation will not create any nuisance or health or safety hazards
 14. The excavation will not unreasonably accelerate the deterioration of highways or create any safety hazards in their use.
 15. Existing visual barriers will not be removed, except to gain access to the site.
 16. The excavation will not substantially damage a know aquifer.

B. RECLAMATION STANDARDS

X

- Except for exposed rock ledge, all areas which have been stripped of vegetation shall be spread with soil capable of sustaining vegetation, and shall be planted with seedlings or grass.
 - Areas visible from a public way from which trees have been removed shall be replanted with tree seedlings in accordance with acceptable horticultural practices.
 - Provision is made for the removal or disposal of all stumps and other vegetative debris.
 - 4. Slopes, except for exposed rock ledge, will be graded to natural repose according to the soil type, or at a ratio of horizontal to vertical proposed by the owner and approved by the Board.
 - 5. No standing bodies of water created by the excavation will be left if they create a public safety hazard.
 - 6. The topography will be left so that water draining from the site leaves the property at the original, natural drainage points and in the natural proportions of flow.

May 29, 2018

Amended Excavation / Site Plan for: Allenstown Aggregate Tax Map 106, Lot 18

Abutters List

Owner:	Allenstown Aggregate, LLC
Map 106, Lot 18	603 Mammoth Road
Map 410, Lot 27	Londonderry, NH 03053
Map 410, Lot 28	
Applicant /	RJB Engineering, LLC
Engineer:	3 Cabernet Drive #1
-	Concord, NH 03303
	 In the second of Xi is demonstrated and solution for the
Abutters:	
Map 105, Lot 45	Dan Plourde
	195 Granite St.
	Allenstown, NH 03105
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Map 106, Lot 11	Catholic Bishop of Manchester
1 2	St. Jean Cemetery
	153 Ash St.
	Manchester, NH 03104
	Wallenester, Will 05104
Map 106, Lot 12	AEP Commercial Realty, LLC
	185 River Road
	Epsom, NH 03234
	Lpson, 11105254
Map 106, Lot 13	168 Granite St. Properties, LLC
	1578 Dover Road
	Epsom, NH 03234
	Lpson, N1 05254
Map 106, Lot 17	Richard & Mary Fleury
	181 Granite St.
	Allenstown, NH 03275
	/ mensio wii, 1011 05275
Map 109, Lot 21	Holiday Acres Mobile Home Park
	2 Parkwood Drive
	Allenstown, NH 03275
	7 mensiown, 1011 05275
Map 106, Lot 19	Town of Allenstown
Map 410, Lot 29	16 School St.
	Allenstown, NH 03275
	Anensiowii, NII 05275

Map 106-25-001	Sheila Morgan 15 Heritage Dr. Allenstown, NH 03275
Map 106-25-002	Aaron & Kathleen Sevigny 17 Heritage Dr. Allenstown, NH 03275
Map 106-25-003	Randilee Boynton 19 Heritage Dr. Allenstown, NH 03275
Map 106-25-004	Richard & Marthalee Proulx 21 Heritage Dr. Allenstown, NH 03275
Map 410, Lot 21	Lawrence Plourde Living Trust 7 Middle St. Pembroke, NH 03275
Map 410, Lot 26	Northeast Granite Inc. 24 Tonga Drive Bow, NH 03304



BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

The is a

TOWN OF ALLENSTOWN 16 School Street Allenstown, NH 03275 (603) - 485-4276

** NOTICE OF DECISION **

You are hereby notified that the request of Timchar Inc. Charles Therriault, Pres. for a materials processing crushing plant to the terms of Article VI Section 602 of the Zoning Ordinance has been granted for the reasons given in the following resolution passed by a majority of the appointed members of the Board of Adjustment: That the special exception for a materials processing plant RESOLVED,

has been granted.

RESOLVED, that the following conditions shall be attached to such use: is as follows; crushing and drilling will be done at 7am to 5pm

weekdays and not on weekends.

Case: 97-08

Chairman, Board of Adjustment

Note: Application for rehearing on any question of the above determination may be taken within 20 days of said determination by any party to the action or person affected thereby according to New Eampshire Revised Statutes Annotated, 1955, Chapter 31:74-76.

cc. Lisse Dorfean



The State of New Hampshire Department of Environmental Services



Michael P. Nolin Commissioner

September 15, 2004

Allenstown Aggregate, LLC c/o 603 Old Mammoth Road Londonderry, New Hampshire 03053-2146

Attn: John Foley

RE: Quarry Tax Map 1, Lot 2, Allenstown, NH

Permit: WPS-5498-B

Dear Applicant:

Based upon your recent request, we are hereby amending RSA 485-A:17 Site Specific Permit WPS-5498-A. The new permit number is WPS-5498-B, and is subject to the following conditions:

- Water quality degradation shall not occur as a result of the project. 1.
- Revised plans shall be submitted for permit amendment prior to any changes in construction 2. details or sequences. The Department must be notified in writing within ten days of a change in ownership.
- The Department must be notified in writing prior to the start of construction. 3.
- The approved plans and supporting documentation in the project file are a part of this 4. approval.
- The Department must be informed in writing of the status of the project every two years and 5. furnished with an updated plan of the project every six years from the issuance of this permit.
- Other permits from the local municipality, State of New Hampshire and the Federal 6. government (US EPA and US Army Corps of Engineers) may be required for this project.
- The amendment consists of a change in permittee to the above addressee. 7.

Sincerely yours,

ely Maude

Ridgely Mauck, P.E. Land Resources Management Program

cc: Allenstown Planning Board

P.O. Box 95, 29 Hazen Drive, Concord, New Hampshire 03302-0095 Telephone: (603) 271-3503 • Fax: (603) 271-2982 • TDD Access: Relay NH 1-800-735-2964 DES Web site: www.des.nh.gov

protocol with a list of the protocol of the second second second second				
NPDES FORM 3510-9	\$EPA	NOTICE OF INTENT (NO ASSOCIATED WITH CO	CONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY INGTON, DC 20460 I) FOR STORMWATER DISCHARGES INSTRUCTION ACTIVITY UNDER AN IS GENERAL PERMIT	Form Approved. OMB Nos. 2040-0004
lin Section II of the	in form monto the allast lite	in a contrate in occulon i or this	Section II of this form requests authorization form. Submission of this NOI also constitut P for the project identified in Section III of us a coverage as detailed in Part 8 of the CGP incomplete or inaccurate or if you were new	es nouce that the operator identifies
I. Approval to	Use Paper NOI Form			
Have you beeng	iven approval from the Regional Office	to use this paper NOI form*?		
lf yes, provid approval:	de the reason you need to use this pap	er form, the name of the EPA Re	gional Office staff person who approved yo	ur use of this form, and the date of
Reaso	n for using paper form:			
Name	of EPA staff person:			
Datea	pproval obtained:			
* Note: You are r	equired to obtain approval from the	applicable Regional Office price	or to using this paper NOI form.	
II. Permit Infor	mation:		Tracking Number (EPA Use	Only) NHR12AE51
Permit Number:	NHR120000	(see	Appendix B of the CGP for the list of eligible	e permit numbers)
III. Operator In	formation			
Name: Thibeault	Corporation of NE		а.	
Phone: 603-669-6	5114		Fax (Optional):	
Email: Mihibeault	@lcorpne.net			
IRS Employer Iden	tification Number (EIN): 02-0372145			
Point of Contact (F	irst Name, Middle Initial, Last Name):	Michael Thibeault		
Mailing Address:				
Street: 603 Old Ma	ammoth Road			
City: Londonderry	s	itate: NH	Zip: 03053	
NOI Preparer (Con	nplete if NOI was prepared by some	one other than the certifier):		
Prepared by (First)	Name, Middle Initial, Last Name): Jeff	ey Burd		
Organization: RJB	ENGINEERING			
Phone: (603) 219-0	0194		Fax (Optional):	
E-mail: jburd91@co	omcast.net			

IV. Project/Si	IV. Project/Site Information						
Project/Site Name: Allenstown Aggregate							
Project/Site Add	iress:						
Street/Location:	169 Granite Street						
City: Allenstown		Sta	te: NH	7:-	. 02076		
	government subdivision:			214	: <u>03275</u>		
1		king permit coverage, pro		lowing Information	:		
		le formats, and specify met					
Latitude 1.	43.07.00	N(degrees, minutes, N(degrees, minutes,	decimal)	Longitude 1. 2.	71,25,00		legrees, minutes, seconds) legrees, minutes, decimal)
3		N(degrees, decimals		3		W(c	legrees, decimals)
	Data Source: 📈 U.S.G.S	Served.	EPA Web Site		GPS		Other:
If you used	a U.S.G.S. topographic r	nap, what was the scale? 1	:24000				
Horizontal Referen	ice Datum: 🔲 NAD 27	NAD 83 or WC	35 84 🔲 Un	known			
Is your project loca	ted in Indian Country land	s?	Yes 🛛 No				
If yes, providenting, pro-	ide the name of the Indiar ovide the name of the Indi	tribe associated with the a an tribe associated with the	rea of Indian property:	country (including n	ame of Indian reservation	n, if applic	able), or if not in Indian
Are you requesting	coverage under this NOI	as a "federal operator" as d	efined in App	endix A?		ΠY	es 🔽 No
Estimated Project S	Start Date: 07/31/2014	Estin	nated Project	Completion Date: 0	8/01/2020		
Estimated Area to I	e Disturbed (to the neare						
Have earth-disturbi	ng activities commenced o	on your project/site?					es 🗖 No
	ur project an emergency-r						
		r project/site been covered	previouely in		-92		
				5. 577 - 555867		Bronaura	
permit	:	ber if you had coverage un	der EPA's CC	SP or the NPDES pe	rmit number if you had c	overage (under an EPA individual
V. Discharge Inf	ormation		an that sound a second second second second				
Does your project/si Sewer System (MS4	te discharge stormwater in	nto a Municipal Separate St	orm	Yes Z No			
Are there any surface	Are there any surface waters within 50 feet of your project's earth disturbances?						
Receiving Waters a	Receiving Waters and Wetlands Information: (Attach a separate list if necessary)						
Surface water(s) to which discharge	Impaired Water	Listed Water Pol	llutant(s) Th	er 2, 2.5 or 3	Source		TMDL Name and Pollutant
Suncook	Yes	MERCURY	No		EPA website	Contraction of the local division of the loc	Mercury
Describe the method	Describe the methods you used to complete the above table: Please refer to the Source(s) in the above table.						
VI. Chemical Treatment Information							
Nill you use polymers, flocculants, or other treatment chemicals at your construction site?							
If yes, will you use cationic treatment chemicals* at your construction site?							
lf yes, have y filing your NC	If yes, have you been authorized to use cationic treatment chemicals by your applicable EPA Regional Office in advance of Yes No filing your NOI?						
*					-		

,	If you have been authorized to use cationic treatment chemicals by your applicable EPA Regional Office, attach a copy of your authorization letter and includ documentation of the appropriate controls and implementation procedures designed to ensure that your use of cationic treatment chemicals will not lead to a violation of water quality standards.
	Please indicate the treatment chemicals that you will use:
	* Note: You are ineligible for coverage under this permit unless you notify your applicable EPA Regional Office in advance and the EPA office authorizes coverage under this permit after you have included appropriate controls and implementation procedures designed to ensure that your use of cationic treatmer chemicals will not lead to a violation of water quality standards.
	VII. Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) Information
	Has the SWPPP been prepared in advance of filing this NOI?
	SWPPP Contact Information:
	First Name, Middle Initial, Last Name: Michael Thibeault
	Organization: Thibeault Corporation of NE
	Phone: 603-619-6114 Fax (Optional):
	-mail: Mthibeault@tcorpne.net
	VIII. Endangered Species Protection
	sing the Instructions in Appendix D of the CGP, under which criterion listed in Appendix D are you eligible for coverage under this permit (only check 1 box)?
1	rovide a brief summary of the basis for criterion selection listed in Appendix D (e.g., communication with U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service or National Marine Fisheries ervice, specific study):NHDRED-Natural Heritage Bureau
1	you select criterion B, provide the Tracking Number from the other operator's notification of authorization under this permit:
-1,	you select criterion C, you must attach a copy of your site map (see Part 7.2.6 of the permit), and you must answer the following questions:
1	What federally-listed species or federally-designated critical habitat are located in your "action area":
	What is the distance between your site and the listed species or critical habitat (miles):
=0	you select criterion D, E, or F, attach copies of any letters or other communications between you and the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service or National Marine Fisheries
1	K. Historic Preservation
Is	your project/sile located on a property of religious or cultural significance to an Indian tribe?
	If yes, provide the name of the Indian tribe associated with the property:
A	e you installing any stormwater controls as described in Appendix E that require subsurface earth disturbance? (Appendix E, Step 1) 🛛 Yes 🔲 No
	If yes, have prior surveys or evaluations conducted on the site have already determined historic properties do not exist, or that prior 🔲 Yes 📈 No disturbances have precluded the existence of historic properties? (Appendix E, Step 2)
	If no, have you determined that your installation of subsurface earth-disturbing stormwater controls will have no effect on Ves No No historic properties? (Appendix E, Step 3)
	If no, did the SHPO, THPO, or other tribal representative (whichever applies) respond to you within the 15 calendar days to indicate whether the subsurface earth disturbances caused by the installation of stormwater controls affect Yes No historic properties? (Appendix E, Step 4)
	If yes, describe the nature of their response:
	Written indication that adverse effects to historic properties from the installation of stormwater controls can be mitigated by agreed upon actions.
	No agreement has been reached regarding measures to mitigate effects to historic properties from the installation of stormwater controls.
_	
X	Certification Information

I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gathered and evaluated the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am ware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations.

First Name, Middle Initial, Last Name: Michael Thibeault

Title: manager

Signature:

Date:

E-mail: Mthibeault@tcorpne.net

Company: Thibeault Corporation of NE ATTN: Michael Thibeault 603 Old Mammoth Road Londonderry NH 03053

Project/Site: Allenstown Aggregate 169 Granite Street Allenstown NH 03275

Permit Tracking Number: NHR12AE51

Thank you for using the eNOI system to prepare your Construction General Permit (CGP) Notice of Intent (NOI).

The CGP NOI with permit tracking number NHR12AE51 is pending certification by the certifying official you listed on the form. The CGP NOI is not considered complete until it has been certified by the certifying official and submitted to EPA.

If you have any questions, please call the EPA NOI Processing Center at 1-866-352-7755 (toll free) or send an email to noi@avanticorporation.com.

EPA NOI Processing Center Operated by Avanti Corporation 1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW Mail Code: 4203M Washington, DC 20460

Sand & Gravel Reclamation Bond

Effective Date: 11-12-2015

Bond No.: 0125060

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that we, <u>THIBEAULT CORPORATION OF N.E.</u>, as Principal and <u>BERKLEY INSURANCE COMPANY, 475 STEAMBOAT ROAD, GREENWICH, CT 06830</u>, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the <u>State of Delaware</u> and licensed to transact business in the State of New Hampshire, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the

TOWN OF ALLENSTOWN, 16 School Street, Allenstown, NH 03275, as Obligee in the penal sum of <u>FIFTY</u> <u>THOUSAND AND NO/100 (\$ 50,000.00)</u> DOLLARS, lawful money of the United States, for which payment, well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, the above bounded Principal has been granted a Permit for the purpose of reclaiming Tax <u>Map 106</u>, <u>Lot Number 18</u>.

NOW THEREFORE, THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION is such, that if the above Principal timely complies with the reclamation requirements and conditions of the applicable ordinances, rules, regulations, licenses and permits, then this obligation shall be null and void; otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

This shall run concurrently with the period of the license granted to the Principal and shall remain in full force and effect for any renewal thereof, provided however, that the penalty of the bond may not be cumulative from year to year and the total liability of the surety herein may not exceed the amount of this bond, regardless of the number of license periods for which the bond is in force.

The Surety may cancel this bond at any time by giving thirty (30) days written notice by registered or certified mail to the Obligee. This bond shall be deemed cancelled at the expiration of said thirty (30) days, the said Surety remaining liable for all or any act or acts covered by this bond, which may have been committed by the Principal up to the date of such cancellation, under the terms, conditions and provisions of this bond.

No claimant under this bond including the named Obligee shall have the right to bring an action upon the bond unless he shall have given written notice to the surety within 90 days of such claim having accrued, stating with substantial accuracy the amount claimed and the basis for the claim under the bond. Such notice shall be served by registered or certified mail to the Surety at its principal place of business, Attn: Bond Claim Department, Berkley Insurance Company, 475 Steamboat Road, Greenwich, CT 06830. No such action may be commenced after one year from the expiration or other termination of this bond.

Signed, sealed and dated this <u>12th</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER</u>, 2015.

Principal:	THIBEAULT CORPORATION OF N.E.	Surety: BERKLEY INSURANCE COMPANY
By:		By: <u>Albuitt</u> Joline L. Binette, Attorney-In-Fact

POWER OF ATTORNEY BERKLEY INSURANCE COMPANY WILMINGTON, DELAWARE

NOTICE: The warning found elsewhere in this Power of Attorney affects the validity thereof. Please review carefully.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that BERKLEY INSURANCE COMPANY (the "Company"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Greenwich, CT, has made, constituted and appointed, and does by these presents make, constitute and appoint: Nancy L. Castonguay, Robert E. Shaw, Jr., Heidi Rodzen, Joline L. Binette or Melanie A. Bonnevie of Skillings - Shaw & Associates, Inc. of Lewiston, ME its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to sign its name as surety only as delineated below and to execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds and undertakings, with the exception of Financial Guaranty Insurance, providing that no single obligation shall exceed Fifty Million and 00/100 U.S. Dollars (U.S.\$50,000,000.00), to the same extent as if such bonds had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company at its principal office in their own proper persons.

This Power of Attorney shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, and governed by, the laws of the State of Delaware, without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof. This Power of Attorney is granted pursuant to the following resolutions which were duly and validly adopted at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on January 25, 2010:

RESOLVED, that, with respect to the Surety business written by Berkley Surety Group, LLC, the Chairman of the Board, Chief Executive Officer, President or any Vice President of the Company, in conjunction with the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary are hereby authorized to execute powers of attorney authorizing and qualifying the attorney-in-fact named therein to execute bonds, undertakings, recognizances, or other suretyship obligations on behalf of the Company, and to affix the corporate seal of the Company to powers of attorney executed pursuant hereto; and said officers may remove any such attorney-in-fact and revoke any power of attorney previously granted; and further

RESOLVED, that such power of attorney limits the acts of those named therein to the bonds, undertakings, recognizances, or other suretyship obligations specifically named therein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent therein stated; and further

RESOLVED, that such power of attorney revokes all previous powers issued on behalf of the attorney-in-fact named; and further

RESOLVED, that the signature of any authorized officer and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or certification thereof authorizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or other suretyship obligation of the Company; and such signature and seal when so used shall have the same force and effect as though manually affixed. The Company may continue to use for the purposes herein stated the facsimile signature of any person or persons who shall have been such officer or officers of the Company, notwithstanding the fact that they may have ceased to be such at the time when such instruments shall be issued.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused these presents to be signed and attested by its appropriate officers and its corporate seal hereunto affixed this <u>18</u> day of <u>Manuf</u>, 2013.

(Seal)

By Ira S. Lederman

Senior Vice President & Secretary

) ss:

Berkley Insurance Company

Jeffing M. Hafter Semor Vice President

Andrew M. Yum

WARNING: THIS POWER INVALID IF NOT PRINTED ON BLUE "BERKLEY" SECURITY PAPER.

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)

COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD

Attest:

Sworn to before me, a Notary Public in the State of Connecticut, this $\frac{18}{2}$ day of $\frac{M_{max}}{M_{max}}$, 2013, by Ira S. Lederman and Jeffrey M. Hafter who are sworn to me to be the Senior Vice President and Secretary, and the Senior Vice President, respectively, of Berkley Insurance Company.

EILEEN KILLEEN NOTARY PUBLIC: STATE OF CONNECTICUT MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 30, 2017

Elen Rilleen Notary Public, State of Connecticut

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of BERKLEY INSURANCE COMPANY, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true, correct and complete copy of the original Power of Attorney; that said Power of Attorney has not been revoked or rescinded and that the authority of the Attorney-in-Fact set forth therein, who executed the bond or undertaking to which this Power of Attorney is attached, is in full force and effect as of this date.

Given under my hand and seal of the Company, this <u>12th</u> day of <u>November</u>, <u>2015</u>.

(Seal)



OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE ADMINISTRATION MUNICIPAL AND PROPERTY DIVISION 109 PLEASANT STREET P.O. BOX 487 CONCORD, NH 03302-0487 TELEPHONE: (603) 230-5950



EXCAVATION TAX CERTIFICATE

POST IN A CONSPICIOUS PLACE ON OPERATION SITE

THIS CERTIFICATE EXPIRES MARCH 31, 2019

OPERATION # 18-007-02-E

This certifies that : ERNEST J THIBEAULT III , ALLENSTOWN AGGREGATE

In accordance with the provision of RSA 72-B:8 filed in the Town/City of: ALLENSTOWN

and with the Department of Revenue Administration a Notice of Intent to Excavate

on Tax Map and Lot #: MAP 106 018

ISSUED BY: Mary E. Pinkham – Langer

Mary E. Pinkham-Langer, Gravel Tax Appraiser Department of Revenue Administration PA-40 Rev. 1/13



FORM PA-38	NEW HAMPSHIRE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE ADMINISTRATION NOTICE OF INTENT TO EXCAVATE RSA 72-B				
(Assigned by Municip		118 to March 31, 3019			
YR TOW					
18-00	7-02-E	15. CHECK THE BOX THAT DESCRIBES THIS INTENT			
	(If filling in form on-line; use TAB key to move through fields)	(check payable to State of New Hampshire)			
PLEASE ITPE OF PRINT	(in mining in form) on-line; use TAB key to move through heids)	ORIGINAL WITH NO FEE (excavation of 1,000 cubic yards or less)			
1. Town/City of:	Illons Town	O SUPPLEMENTAL WITH \$100 FEE (exceeding original estimate of 1,000 cubic yards or less)			
2. Tax Map/Block/Lot #://	n had t in	SUPPLEMENTAL WITH NO FEF			
 ax maphibiocolloc */ 3. Name of Access Road: 	110 0 1 5	(fee previously paid with original intent)			
	101 0101112 01.	16. We hereby assume responsibility for reporting all earth excavated within 30 days of completion or by the end of the tax year, whichever comes first. (If a Corporation, an Officer must sign.)			
4. Total Acreage of Lot:		Allenetter 2.1 March 12.1			
 Date of Permit per RSA or 	(Minicipal Excavation Permit)	BRINT CLEARLY OR TYPE NAME OF OWNER			
6. Date of Report, if requir		SIGNATURE (IDIRIN) OF OWNER(S) OR OFFICER(S)			
7. Permit Number per RSA	485-A:17, Ifany: 1999-01788	F. T. The hor of TTT And Stender			
8. Incidental Construction/	(Alteration of Terrain Permit)	PRINT SIGNATORY NAME (AND TITLE IF APPLICABLE)			
9. Total Permitted Area (ad	cres): 60	SIGNATURE (in Ink) OF OWNER(S) OR OFFICER(S) DATE SIGNED			
10. Excavation Area (acres) as of April 1:	PRINT SIGNATORY NAME (AND TITLE IF APPLICABLE)			
11. Reclaimed Area (acres)	as of April 1:	603 Mammoth Rel.			
12. Remaining Cubic Yards	of Earth to Excavate: 11 Million	MAILING ADDRESS			
13. Type of Ownership:		CITY OR TOWN STATE ZIPCODE			
Owner of land		VIACOTICE TOMONE, NET			
O Previous owner reta	ining deeded earth excavation rights	6036696114			
	earth excavation rights on public lands	HOME PHONE (Enter number without dashes) CELL PHONE (Enter number without dashes)			
lands or right-of-way	ipal, etc) or, removes earth from public /s	DATE INTENT SENT TO TOWN:			
14. DESCRIPTION OF EAR	TH TO BE EXCAVATED DURING TAX YEAR	E-MAIL REPORT & CERTIFICATE? YES NO TO NOT NOT			
EARTH TYPE	ESTIMATED CUBIC YARDS (CY)	TO BE COMPLETED BY MUNICIPAL ASSESSING OFFICIALS			
GRAVEL	10.000	Amount of Security Required \$ N/A			
SAND		Security Posted (Bond, Certified Check, etc.) \$			
LOAM	579(9()	SIGNATURES OF MUNICIPAL ASSESSING OFFICIALS & DATE The Municipal Assessing Officials hereby acknowledge receipt of the Notice			
STONE PRODUCTS	20,000	of Intent to Excavate and certify that: 1. All owners of record have signed the Intent;			
OTHER ()	 If the land is in Current Use, the land use change tax shall be assessed on the non-qualifying land; 			
TOTAL	45 000	3. The form is complete: and			
	1~,000	 Any bond required under RSA 72-B:5 has been received. The Tax Collector shall be notified within 30 days of signing the Intent pursuant to RSA 72-B:8 			
		David H Eth 04/09/2018			
		SIGNATURE OF MUNICIPAL ASSESSING OFFICIAL DATE			
FOR DRA USE ONLY		Rue Cat 04/15/2018 SIGNATURE OF MUNICIPAL ASSESSING OFFICIAL DATE			
		Signature Malfannay 04/09/2018			
	D ORIGINAL COPY - RETAINED BY CITY/TOWN	SIGNATURE OF MUNICIPAL ASSESSING OFFICIAL DATE			
OFFICI		SIGNATURE OF MUNICIPAL ASSESSING OFFICIAL DATE			
SIGNE	D COPY TO - DEPT. OF REVENUE, MUNICIPAL & PROPERTY DIVIS	SION PA38			

-

